Estd. 1999 | Suryadatta Education Foundation’s

SURYADATTA LAW COLLEGE

Affiated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Approved by Bar Council of India & Recognized by Govt. of Maharashira .7 \ !
=ppU PUN Code : CLWP021620 | Affiliation ID : PU/PNILawi523(2022 | DHE Code : 26027 il
Campus : Bavdhan, Tal Muishi, Pune 411 021, Maharashira, INDIA Tel. Nas. : 020 - 67301300 W Lo BB
M : 8956032411 | 9371096506 E-mail | principal slc@suryadatta ediin/ supporti@suryadatia edu.in Wehbsite : www sgisic.ong
Ref. No. : SEF/SGIISLC [ 2.5/ 482 Date ST 12/20 25
Fee Structure for as per FRA Guidelines AY-2025-26
SEF’s Suryadatta Law College (SLC) (LLB526027)
Sr. _— Fee | Total Fees (Rs.) _|
No. Name of Program | Description (Rs.) AY. 2025-2026
Tuition Fees 30631
34,000
Development Fees 3,369
Management Seat Fee 1,02,000 1,02,000
1 B.A., LLB.
MRI Seat Fees 1,70,000 1,70,000
Against NRI 5eat Fees 34,000 34,000
| Caution Money [ Deposit (one time) 0 1]
| sr. " Fee Total Fees (Rs.)
R, Name of Program | Description (Rs.) AY. 2025-2026
Tuition Fees 30,631
34,000
Development Fees 3,369
Management Seat Fee i 1,02,000 1,02,000
2 B.B.A, LLB.
MRI Seat Fees 1,70,000 1,70,000
Against NRI Seat Fees 34,000 34,000
| Caution Money / Deposit (one time) 0 1]
rSr. . Fee Total Fees (Rs.)
i
No. Name of Program | Description (Rs.) AY. 2025-2026
Tuition Fees 31,818
= 35,000
Development Fees 3,182
Management Seat Fee 1,05,000 | 1,05,000
3 LL.B.
MRI Seat Fees 1,75,000 1,75,000
Against NRI Seat Fees 35,000 35,000
Caution Money / Deposit (one time) b] ]
1 EIRAT sudif B |




1. The above fee is for one year and the same fee will be applicable for all years.

2. Eligibility Fee for MS candidate Rs. 650/- and OMS candidate Rs. 1150/- (One Time).

3. Examination fee is to be paid, at actual, separately to exam section at the time of filling exam form.
It is not included in the above fee structure.
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Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305,
3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051,
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FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unalded Private Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admissions and Fees)

"fErero-AEsraaTg ST I

E-mail; fragownh@gmail.com
Web: mahafra.crg
Mob., No. : BEZETEG264

M
Dt. 30/05/2025
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The following were present/absent:
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Bandra (E}, M

ri

Hall, Room Mo,

roment

i=400051.

Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.),
Chairperson of Fees Regulating Autharity

Present.

Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole,
Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University,
Member of Fees Regulating Authority

Not Present.

Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak,

| Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees

Regulating Authority

Present.

Shri. Nitin Bapurao Chavan,
Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees
Regulating Authority

Present through video

: [ conference.

Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare,
Cost Accountant, Member of Fees
Requlating Authority

Present through video
conference.

| Shri. Atul Damodar Dharap,

Caost Accountant, Member of Fees
Regulating Authority

Prasent.

Shri. Adv. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra,
Professional Educationist, Member of Fees
Regulating Authority

Present.

The Director, Technical Education, Mumbai,
Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating
Authority.

| Absent.

The Director Higher Education, (M.S),
Ex-Officio Member of Fees Requlating
Authority.

10.

Commissioner Medical Education (M.S) ,
Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating
Authority

11

The Director, Directorate of AYUSH,
Maharashtra State, Ex-Officio Member of
Fees Regulating Authority




3 FRA
30" May, 2025
| Fee Approved |
| Sr. forthe AY
No. Code Name of the Institute Course 2025-2026
- Per student _!
—_— L.L.B.3 25,000/ ~
ri Indrapal Baburao —
43 LLB324366
Chaughule Law College LLB.S 12,000/~ -
' gy LLB.3 17,500/ -
i T E;SINF; Ali;;aw College Nara
ap L.LB.5 13,500/-
Hutatma Rajguru Shikshan L.L.B.3 19,500/-
45 LLE3022 Prasarak Mandal's Law College, =
Rajgurunagar L.L.B.5 13,000/-
Chembur Karnataka College of | -0 il
46 | LLB3GG4 | oo e €9 i,
L.L.B.5 23,500/~ .
Dr. Panjabrac Deshmukh — 3
47 LLB5024 College of Law E_LB-S 14,000/
Pravin Gandhi College Of 2
48 LLB5058 Law, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai L.L.B.5 94,500/
Samarth Law College, Junnar, e
49 LLB526020 Dist: Pune L.L.B.5 3_1,_0!?11! ;
Bharati Vidyapeeth's New Law :
_51]_ . LLB5012 College , San i” ; L.L,B..f 23,500/
Privadarshini Dryan
51 LLB5059 Prabhodhinis Law L.L.B.5 7,500/- .
College,Phaltan |
SEF's Suryadatta Law College, -
52 LLB526027 Bavdhan, Pune L.L.B.5 34,000/
Yashwantrao Chavan Law
53 LLB5090 College, Karad L.L.B.5 16,000/~ |
Amolakchand Vidhi
54 LLB5006 Mahavidyalaya L.L.B.5 5,000/-
Noorjahan Begum Salam i
Ahmed Womens College Of 11,500/~
52 i Law Buranda Tq Maregaon kel (As Demanded)
Dist Yavatmal
e . 9,675/~
56 LLB5064 Sanmiati Law College, Washim L.L.B.5 (As Demanded) |
Shri Shivaji Law College, M
57 LLB5072 Kandhar Tq. Kandhar Dist. L.L.B.5 d
Nanded (As Demanded) ‘

L
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30™ May, 2025

g, The students and/or their parents may lodge a complaint against the Institution to the
Fees Regulating Authority if any institution charge, collect or demand fees over and above
the fees approved by the Fees Regulating Authority. Such complaints can be filed online
through the Grievance portal of the Fees Regulating Authority. So also, the complaint can
be made in writing with supporting documents to the Fees Regulating Authority.

10. If the fees approved by the Fees Regulating Authority is not acceptable to the Unaided
Institutions whose fees has been determined by the Authority, then such Institutions may
file the Review Application with detail reasoning thereof in detail within 15 days from the
date of communication of the fees approved by the Authority.

11. The Review Application filed beyond the statutory period of 15 days to be treated as
barred by limitation as provided u/s. 14 (1){(e) of the said Act of 2015 and same shall not
be entertained.

12. The Review Application filed without pre-payment of processing of Rs. 50,000/- per course
liable to be rejected.

Let the follow-up action be taken”.

S A St

Date: 30" May, 2025 Shri. Dileep Sardesai, L.A.S
Commissioner & Competent Authority,
Place: Mumbai State Common Entrance Test Cell

(holding additional charge)
as Member Secretary of
Fees Regulating Authority
State of Maharashtra



Fees Regulating Authority
Date: 29/07/2025

Educational In it . r ' mic Year 2025- king the decision in the
in 18 Part-
(A) Higher & Technical Courses
| | Ad-hoc Fees for the Academic Year
| & , 2025-2026 (Rs.) :
Nr' Course "Ad-hoc | Ad-hoc Ad-hoc Total
o Tuition | Development Fee
1 B e ! Fee Fee . N
1 | Master of Engineering (M.Engg.) | 90909 9091 1,00,000/- |
2 | Bachelor of Engineering (B.Engg.) | B6364 8636 95,000/~
= i 1o i —— 4 —— i S
Master of Management Studies (M.M.5)/ Master of | | . |
3 Business Administration (M.B.A) 50903 i 0 L9000/ |
i I I .
4 | Master of Computer Application (M.C.A) | g1818 8182 90,000/
5 | Master of Pharmacy (M. Pharm) i 109091 10908 | 1,20,000/-
= = - | . £ | =
6 | Bachelor of Pharmacy (B.Pharm) 77273 | 7787 | 85,000/-
o s = . i ! . .
7 Pharm Ot | 81818 | 8182 90,000/- |
| 1
| 8 | Master of Architecture (M.Arch) 104545 10455 1,15,000/- |
| 9 | Bachelor of Architecture {B.Arch) 100000 _ 10000 1,10,000/-
L | = 2 i - -
| Master of Hotel Management and Catering ' ]
[ 10 Technology (M.HMCT) 81818 8182 90,000/ .
| —— . —_ e 2l 1. .
! I_Eachelnr of Hotel Management and Catering
1 | Technology (B.HMCT) 72727 7273 80,000/~
— 3 |
12 | Applied Arts 81818 8182 |I 90,000/ -
| . — T |
i _II Ba of L 3Y BB L |
chelor of Law - 3 Years !
13 (LB T | 31818 3182 35,000/~
Bachelor of Law - 5 Years
4 | (CLBAY) | 29091 . 2909 32,000/~ ‘
| |
Ll L¥ | - 4‘
|35 |[ Bachelor of Design {B,DES.}_. ! 72737 7273 80,000/~
BT | e
LA W=



€) Agriculture Courses
. | i Ad-hoc Fees for the Academic Year
I S, | 2025-2026 (Rs.)
' Nr' | Course Ad-hoc | Ad-hoc Ad-hoc
- . Tuition Development Total Fee
B e | Fee |  Fee I
1 | Agriculture Business Management (B.A.B.M.) . 63636 6364 70,000/ -
L | _ i |
I
7 | B. Tech Bio-Technology (B.L.O.T.) | B1818 | 8182 | 90,000/-
= | |
| =3 | B.Sc. (Hons) Agriculture (B.SC.A.) 68182 i 6818 | 75,000/-
i - P | _ o
4 | B.Sc. (Hons) Horticulture (B.5.C.H.) 72727 7273 80,000/-
= s =3 I T
5 | B, Tech. (Agricultural Engineering) (B.Tech.Agri) | 72727 | 7273 80,000/-
- —_— { g — - =
& | B. Tech. (Food Technology), (FOODT) | 77273 7727 | 85,000/
| i - B | e |
Note:

1. "The Ad-hoc fees as declared above shall be applicable to respective new courses started by the
Unaided Institutions from the academic year 2025-2026.

7. The Ad-hoc fees to be charged to students admitted in the academic year 2025-2026 by the newly
started courses/colleges shall be the maximum fees to be charged by the institutions.

3. The Ad-hoc fees to be charged to students subject to the finalization of fees by the Fees Reguiating
Authority in respect of such course or courses.

4. If the fees determined and finally approved by the Authority found to be less than the Ad-hoc fees
charged and collected by the Institute then the difference in the amount of fees to be refunded to
such students by the Institute.

5 If the fees determined and finally approved by the Authority found to be more than the Ad-hoc feas
charged and collected from the students then the Institute will be entitled to claim the difference in
the amount from such students subject to such order to be passed by the Authority,

6. The Institution shall be under obligation to submit the online proposal with the requisite documents
as provided u/s. 14(1)(a) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Ipstiturjans
(Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015, to approve the fees charged as Ad-hoc fees and
further to approve the fees for the academic year 2026-2027 or 2027-2028 as the case may be.

7. No Institution shall charge the fees in any form over and above the Ad-hoc fees declared by the

Fees Regulating Authority.”

AR G ~J
(Dr. Arjun Chikhale , L.A.5)
Member Secretary
Fees Regulating Authority
State of Maharashtra




